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that the stste auditor drew his warrant on the state treas-
urer in favor of Mrs. M. R. Smith for said amount.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect from and after 1t8 act waxes effect.
passagae.

Approved March 10, 1873.

CHAPTER CXLIX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO INDEMNIFY JOHN
PETTIJOHN FOR LOSSES SUFFERED BY HIM DURING THE
INDIAN OOTBREAK OF 1862.

Ba it enacted by the Legistature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That the sum of six hundred dollars be, Joha Petiliohom
and the same hereby is, appropriated out of any moneys lous from Tnar.
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, to in- ***
dempify John Pettijobn for damages for losses suffered
by him during and in consequence of the Indian massacre,
by the Sioux Indirns, in this state, in the fall of 1862.

Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after ita passage.

Approved February 17, 1873.

CHAPTER CL.

AN ACT TO APPROPRYIATE MONEY TO PAY THE CLAIMS OF
CIHARLES WIEDEWITBCH AND JULIUS EMMIE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota:
Seorion 1. That the following sums of money be and

the samo are hereby appropriated out of any money in
the treasury not otharwiso appropriated, viz: First, To



Ohsrles Wiede-
witsch and Jullug
Emme, lm of
right arm each

Act takos effect,

John L. Thoro—
construotlon of &
state road.
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Charles Wiedewitsch, the sum of one thouvsand dollars,
for the loss of his rlﬂht arm, caused by a wound received
" from an Indian in August A. D. eighteen hundred and
sixty-three. Second, To Juling Emmie, the sum of one
thousand dollars for the loss of his richt arm, caused by
a wound received from &n Indian, in Auc'ust eighteen
hundred and sixty-three.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Mareh 11, 1873,

CHAPTER CILI,
AN ACT FOR THE RELIEF OF JOHN L. THORN.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Seorion 1. That the sum of one thousand and forty-
four dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of
any moneys in the treasury, not otherwise appropristed,
to reimburse and pay John L. Thorn for money paid out
and expended by him for the construction of a state road.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effcct and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1873.



